
____________________________________________________________________________
Saubhagya/HH/West Siang/AED/01 Page - 3

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF POWER

OFFICE  OF  THE  EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER (ELECT.) :: AALO ELECTRICAL DIVISION
WEST SIANG DISTRICT, AALO

Email: eeelectaalo@rediffmail.com

PRESS NOTICE
(Forming part of NIT/Tender document)

Invitation for Bid (Modified as per OM/MAN/160 & 221)

1) The Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical Division, Department of Power, Aalo on
behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites the bids from firms/contractors of
repute in two envelope system for the following work: -

Sl.
No

NIT No. Name of Work Estimated Cost Period of
Completion

01 Saubhagya/HH/West Siang
/AED/01

Supply of Household
Service Connection Kits
under Saubhagya.

₹52,60,000.00 30 Days

2) Contractors who fulfil the following requirements shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures
are not accepted.

a) Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last
Seven years ending previous day of last date of submission of tenders. (Modified
vide OM. DG/ MAN/293 dtd. 31.10.2013)

(i)  Three similar works each costing not less than ₹21.04 Lakh or two similar works
each costing not less than ₹31.56 Lakh or one similar work costing not less than
₹42.08 Lakh and

(ii) One work of any nature (either part of (i) above or a separate one) costing not less
than ₹ 21.04 Lakh with some Central/State Government Department/Central
Autonomous Body/ State Autonomous Body/ Central Public Sector Undertaking/
State Public Sector Undertaking/City Development Authority/ Municipal Corporation
of City formed under any Act by Central/ State Government and published in
Central/State Gazette. (Modified vide OM. DG/MAN/258 & DG/MAN/272 dtd.
14.05.2013).

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing
the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of
completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders.

For contractors of DDUGJY packages, certificate of satisfactory progress of
work from the concerned Executive Engineer shall be mandatory.

b) Should have had average annual financial turnover of ₹52.60 Lakh on construction
works during the last three years ending 31st March 2018.

c) Should not have incurred any loss in more than two years during the last five years
ending 31st March 2018.

d) Should have a solvency of₹21.04 Lakh.



____________________________________________________________________________
Saubhagya/HH/West Siang/AED/01 Page - 4

3) Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the
various types of work to be done and the set of terms and conditions of contract to be
complied with the contractor whose bid may be accepted and other necessary
documents can be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical
Division, Dept. of Power, Aalo between hours of 10.00 AM and 4.00 PM from
26.09.2018 to 05.10.2018 every day except on Sunday and Public Holidays. Bid
documents, including standard form will be issued from this office, during the hours
specified above, on payment₹10,000/- as cost of bid document.

4) Applicant has to deposit Earnest Money of ₹1,05,200.00 in the form of fixed deposit
receipt of a schedule bank / demand draft of a scheduled bank issued in favour of
Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical Division, Dept. of Power, Aalo along
with tender document.

5) Application supported by prescribed annexure and the financial bid shall be placed in
separate sealed envelopes each marked "Eligibility Documents" and "Financial bid"
respectively. Both the envelopes shall be submitted together in another sealed
envelope. The bids will be received up to 3.00 PM on 10.10.2018. The envelopes
Marked "Eligibility Documents" shall be opened by the Executive Engineer or his
authorized representative in his office on the same day at 3.30 PM. The time and date of
opening of financial bid shall be communicated at a later date.

a) Pre Bid conference shall be held in the chamber of the Executive Engineer (Elect.),
Aalo Electrical Division, Dept. of Power, Aalo at 10.30 AM on 06.10.2018. to clear
the doubt of intending tenderers, if any.

b) The Department reserves the right to reject any prospective application without
assigning any reason and to restrict the list of qualified contractors to any number
deemed suitable by it, if too many bids are received satisfying the laid down
criterion.

Executive Engineer (Elect.)
Aalo Electrical Division

Dept. of Power, Aalo



____________________________________________________________________________
Saubhagya/HH/West Siang/AED/02 Page - 3

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF POWER

OFFICE  OF  THE  EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER (ELECT.) :: AALO ELECTRICAL DIVISION
WEST SIANG DISTRICT, AALO

Email: eeelectaalo@rediffmail.com

PRESS NOTICE
(Forming part of NIT/Tender document)

Invitation for Bid (Modified as per OM/MAN/160 & 221)

1) The Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical Division, Department of Power, Aalo on
behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites the bids from firms/contractors of
repute in two envelope system for the following work: -

Sl.
No

NIT No. Name of Work Estimated Cost Period of
Completion

01 Saubhagya/HH/West
Siang /AED/02

Supply of Overhead Line
Material under Saubhagya.

₹5,64,65,719.00 30 Days

2) Contractors who fulfil the following requirements shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures
are not accepted.

a) Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last
Seven years ending previous day of last date of submission of tenders. (Modified vide
OM. DG/ MAN/293 dtd. 31.10.2013)

(i)  Three similar works each costing not less than ₹ 225.86 Lakh or two similar
works each costing not less than ₹338.79 Lakh or one similar work costing not
less than₹451.72 Lakh and

(ii) One work of any nature (either part of (i) above or a separate one) costing not
less than ₹ 225.86 Lakh with some Central/State Government Department /
Central Autonomous Body/ State Autonomous Body/ Central Public Sector
Undertaking/ State Public Sector Undertaking/City Development Authority/
Municipal Corporation of City formed under any Act by Central/ State
Government and published in Central/State Gazette. (Modified vide OM.
DG/MAN/258 & DG/MAN/272 dtd. 14.05.2013).

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated
from the date of completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders.

For contractors of DDUGJY packages, certificate of satisfactory progress
of work from the concerned Executive Engineer shall be mandatory.

b) Should have had average annual financial turnover of ₹564.66 Lakh on construction
works during the last three years ending 31st March 2018.

c) Should not have incurred any loss in more than two years during the last five years
ending 31st March 2018.

d) Should have a solvency of₹225.86 Lakh.



____________________________________________________________________________
Saubhagya/HH/West Siang/AED/02 Page - 4

3) Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the
various types of work to be done and the set of terms and conditions of contract to be
complied with the contractor whose bid may be accepted and other necessary documents
can be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical Division, Dept.
of Power, Aalo between hours of 11.00 AM and 4.00 PM from 26.09.2018 to 05.10.2018
every day except on Sunday and Public Holidays. Bid documents, including standard form
will be issued from this office, during the hours specified above, on payment ₹10,000/-
as cost of bid document.

4) Applicant has to deposit Earnest Money of ₹11,29,300.00 in the form of fixed deposit
receipt of a schedule bank / demand draft of a scheduled bank issued in favour of
Executive Engineer (Elect.), Aalo Electrical Division, Dept. of Power, Aalo along with
tender document.

5) Application supported by prescribed annexure and the financial bid shall be placed in
separate sealed envelopes each marked "Eligibility Documents" and "Financial bid"
respectively. Both the envelopes shall be submitted together in another sealed envelope.
The bids will be received up to 3.00 PM on 10.10.2018. The envelopes Marked "Eligibility
Documents" shall be opened by the Executive Engineer or his authorized representative
in his office on the same day at 3.30 PM. The time and date of opening of financial bid
shall be communicated at a later date.

a) Pre Bid conference shall be held in the chamber of the Executive Engineer (Elect.),
Aalo Electrical Division, Dept. of Power, Aalo at 10.30 AM on 06.10.2018. to clear the
doubt of intending tenderers, if any.

b) The Department reserves the right to reject any prospective application without
assigning any reason and to restrict the list of qualified contractors to any number
deemed suitable by it, if too many bids are received satisfying the laid down criterion.

Executive Engineer (Elect.)
Aalo Electrical Division

Dept. of Power, Aalo


